10.

Mickleover Neighbourhood Board
Thursday 25 November 2010, 6.00pm
Tea Rooms, Mickleover Community Centre,

Uttoxeter Road, DE3

Chair: Councillor Maggie Hird
AGENDA

Welcome, Introductions and Apologies

Declarations of personal and/or
prejudicial interest

Late items

Minutes of the 23 September 2010
and 11 November meetings and
matters arising

Highways and Transport and

Planning
Section 106 Funding

Youth issues in Mickleover

e Vicarage park youth club
Sporting Futures sessions
Youth ASB
Voices in Action
Murray Park - School liaison

Streetpride
Devolved budget of £10,000 — Board to
identify priorities for funding

Community Budget
Crime and Community Safety
Nuisance motorbikes operation

Petitions and Community issues
Neighbourhood Forum — community issues

Neighbourhood Activity and Action

6.00pm
6.05pm

6.08pm

6.10pm

6.25pm

6.35pm

6.50pm

7.20pm

7.30pm

7.45pm

Cllr. Hird
Cllr. Hird

Clir. Hird

Cllr. Hird

All Board
Members

Nanda
Savage/

Capt. Sean
Andrews/

Sarah
Dosunmu

ALL

Sarah
Dosunmu

Sarah
Dosunmu

All Board



11.

Plan

e Results of the electronic voting

e Sub Group update
Communications
Parks and Open Spaces
Highways Transport Planning
and Development
Communities
Crime and Community Safety

Any Other Business

8.00pm

Members

All Board
members



