## Mickleover Neighbourhood Board Thursday 25 November 2010, 6.00pm Tea Rooms, Mickleover Community Centre, Uttoxeter Road, DE3

## Chair: Councillor Maggie Hird AGENDA

1.	Welcome, Introductions and Apologies	6.00pm	Cllr. Hird
2.	Declarations of personal and/or prejudicial interest	6.05pm	Cllr. Hird
3.	Late items	6.08pm	Cllr. Hird
4.	Minutes of the 23 September 2010 and 11 November meetings and matters arising	6.10pm	Cllr. Hird
5.	Highways and Transport and Planning Section 106 Funding	6.25pm	All Board Members
6.	<ul> <li>Youth issues in Mickleover</li> <li>Vicarage park youth club</li> <li>Sporting Futures sessions</li> <li>Youth ASB</li> <li>Voices in Action</li> <li>Murray Park - School liaison</li> </ul>	6.35pm	Nanda Savage/ Capt. Sean Andrews/ Sarah Dosunmu
7.	Streetpride Devolved budget of £10,000 – Board to identify priorities for funding	6.50pm	ALL
8.	<b>Community Budget</b> Crime and Community Safety Nuisance motorbikes operation	7.20pm	Sarah Dosunmu
9.	Petitions and Community issues Neighbourhood Forum – community issues	7.30pm	Sarah Dosunmu
10.	Neighbourhood Activity and Action	7.45pm	All Board

<ul> <li>Plan <ul> <li>Results of the electronic voting</li> <li>Sub Group update</li> <li>Communications</li> <li>Parks and Open Spaces</li> <li>Highways Transport Planning</li> <li>and Development</li> <li>Communities</li> <li>Crime and Community Safety</li> </ul> </li> </ul>		Members
Any Other Business	8.00pm	All Board members

11.